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Abstract :   

  The study aims to shed light on the Resource Consumption Accounting (RCA) system as one 

of the modern systems for cost accounting, which came as a result of the criticism directed at the 

traditional systems of cost accounting and as a response to developments that occurred in the 

contemporary business environment, and to clarify its effective contribution to supporting the 

competitiveness of the economic institution by applying to one of the Algerian economic institutions 

represented by the institution (IBACHE), and the study found that the application of the (RCA) system 

contributes to supporting the competitiveness of the institution under study through its ability to detect 

the idle production capacity, which exceeded 45% in the enterprise's resource pools and not being 

charged on products, which reflects on the accurate determination of production costs and access to 

competitive prices. 

Keywords: Resource consumption accounting system, competitiveness, institution (IBACHE).  

JEL Classification Cods : D61 ؛G21؛ M49  

                                           

mustadine@yahoo.fr



 

202 

 

(RCA)

(RCA)

(IBACHE) 

(RCA)(IBACHE)

(RCA)



 (RCA) 
 IBACHE  -

 

203 

(RCA)

(RCA)

(RCA)

(RCA)(IBACHE) 

(RCA) 



 

204 

 (MFCA)

(RCA)

(MFCA)

(RCA)

(RCA)

(RCA)

(RCA):

(RCA):

 Clopay

CAM-I

Clopay

(GPK)

 (ABC) 

(RCA):

(RCA)



 (RCA) 
 IBACHE  -

 

205 

(Yilmaza & Ceran)(GPK)

(ABC)

(Develioglu)

(Shuvankar Dey et all) 

  (Shuvankar et all, 2014, 

P5) . 

(RCA)

 (GPK)(ABC)

(RCA) :



 

206 

(Resources)  :

(RCA)(, P42 2009 , Tse, Maleen)

(Resources Pools):

(Resources Interrelationships) :

 (Resources Cost Driver)

(Cost Object)

(Causality) :

Syed Ajaz, Mehboob, 2011, P762 ) 
(Responsiveness)  :

(Work Visibility): (ABC)



 (RCA) 
 IBACHE  -

 

207 

(RCA) 



 

208 

(RCA)

(RCA)

(RCA)

P13) , 2012,  et all  Balakrishnan (

 
(RCA)

(RCA)

(RCA) 



 (RCA) 
 IBACHE  -

 

209 

"Price Water House Coopers Developpement  "  

"Porter"

 



 

210 

 ( Tobin, Sp )

(RCA)

(RCA)

(RCA)



 (RCA) 
 IBACHE  -

 

211 

(RCA)(IBACHE)

(IBACHE)

B98

(RCA)

(IBACHE)

106 Bs 66 ،96 Bs 66 ،Condelabre Rond 5m،

(RCA)



 

212 

 

 

%

Support 206 Bs 66 Support 96 Bs 66

Condelabre 

Rond 5m 

604.000

 

%20  

 



 (RCA) 
 IBACHE  -

 

213 

 Support106 BS 66

Support106 BS 66Condelabre Rond 5m

(RCA)(IBACHE) 

(RCA) 

 

(IBACHE)

  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
  

  



 

214 

(RCA) 

% 

-
 

-
 

30.035 12.87242.907
30.035 12.872 42.907 
23.42710.040

110.12947.198

132.15556.638
3.878.5521.662.236

  



 (RCA) 
 IBACHE  -

 

215 

90.12038.623
90.120 38.623 

-
-

18.8228.066
 8.066 

30.03512.872

90.12038.623

8.066

x



 

216 

%  
% 47.63

% 55
%45.87



 (RCA) 
 IBACHE  -

 

217 

Support 206 Bs 66 Support 96 Bs 66 Condelabre Rond 5m 

(RCA) 

(RCA)

(RCA) ،

(RCA)

%( 
Support 206 Bs 66 

Support 96 Bs 66 

Condelabre Rond 5m 

(RCA)
%(

Support 206 Bs 66 

Support 96 Bs 66 

Condelabre Rond 5m 



 

218 

(RCA) 

(RCA)،

Support 106 BS 66، Support 96 BS 66 

(RCA)، 

Condelabre Rond 5m

(RCA) ،(RCA)

(RCA)(GPK)

(ABC)

(RCA) 

(RCA)

 
-(RCA)% 

(RCA)

 (RCA)

%

(RCA)



 (RCA) 
 IBACHE  -

 

219 

 

(SMEC)

Poval



 

220 

(RCA)
ABCII

ABC)-(TD 

(MFCA) 
(RCA)

21- Shuvankar Dey et all (2014), Resouce Consumption Accounting, MBA2
nd

  semester department 

of business administration. 

22-Tse, Michael, and Maleen Gong (2009) , Recognition of idle resources in time-driven activity-

based costing and resource consumption accounting models, Journal of applied management 

accounting research ,Vo 7 , No2 . 

23- AHMED, Syed Ajaz; MOOSA, Mehboob (2011) , Application of resource consumption 

accounting (RCA) in an educational institute. Pakistan business review, Vol 12, No4. 

24- Balakrishnan, Ramji, Eva Labro, and K. Sivaramakrishnan. (2012), "Product costs as decision 

aids: An analysis of alternative approaches (Part 1)." Accounting Horizons, VOL 26, No1. 


